

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 8342/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2009 in OWP No.  
98/2008 in IA No. 170/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR)

VICE CHAIRMAN, LAKES & WATERW.DEV.AUT.ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ABBASS WANTH Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 -appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16271 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks, as prayed in the  
letter circulated by the counsel for the  
petitioners.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master