

JITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21466/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2009 in OWP No.98/2008 in IA No.170/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

VICE CHAIRMAN, LAKES & WATERW. DEV. AUT. ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ABBASS WANTH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16271 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Adjourned for five weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master